Policy for processing personal information

Lipidomics Consulting Oy Ab - Lipidomics Consulting Ltd. (Business ID: 2763286-8) is working to become compliant with the regulation of the European data law, known as the General Data Protection Regulation, taking effect on 25 May 2018, as we value your privacy and want you to understand the choices and control you have over your information. We hold a limited amount of *non-sensitive personal data* received when contacting and working with us.

Personal information may be shared with other parties if this is required by law, regulation or by court or authority decision, legal requirements or an ongoing judicial process.

Your consent according to this policy for personal information applies until you retract your consent. You have the right to free of charge get an excerpt of the information stored about you, as well as have the information corrected or deleted. This can be requested by e-mail: kim@lipidomicsconsulting.com. When the consent expires the personal information will be removed permanently, unless there follows by law, regulation or by court or authority decision, legal requirements or an ongoing judicial process whereby Lipidomics Consulting Oy Ab - Lipidomics Consulting Ltd. may store the information longer than is stated in this policy for personal information.

If you have complaints regarding our handling of personal information you should turn to the European data law, General Data Protection Regulation, who is the responsible regulators of privacy policy.